L Price Bid Opening Date and time will be informed later to the eligible bidders. 

The price shall be fixed. 

The currency in which the prices shall be quoted shall be: 

Indian Rupees (INR) 

Prices quoted shall be net excluding GST  

M Estimated Amount Put To 

Tender 

Rs.1,50,18,840/- excluding GST (Rupees One Crore Fifty 

Lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Forty only) for the 

entire work including Comprehensive CAMC for 5 years 

after 2 years guarantee period.  

N Cost of Bid Document 

(Exemption Given As Per Cl. 

No.17 Below) 

Rs.2360/- including 18 % GST. The cost of bid document 

and shall be furnished in the form of Demand Draft/ Banker’s 

Cheque drawn in favour of the FA & CAO, CoPA or through 

RTGS/ NEFT mode. 

O Earnest Money Deposit 

(Exemption Given As Per Cl. 

No.17 Below) 

Rs.3,00,380/- (Rupees Three Lakh Three Hundred Eighty 

only) shall be furnished either in the form of Insurance Surety 

Bond or through account payee Demand Draft, Banker’s 

Cheque or an irrevocable Bank Guarantee drawn in favour of 

Financial Adviser & Chief Accounts Officer, CoPA, 

enforceable/ encashable at Kochi, from any Commercial Banks